

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 1/2006 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 1337-1340 OF 2005

SANDVIK ASIA LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

COMMNR.OF INCOME TAX-I, PUNE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for clarification of court's order dated 27.01.2006 and office report)

Date: 25/08/2006 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Jehangir D. Mistri, Adv.

Mr. Rustom B.Hathikhanawala,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Mohan Parasaran,ASG.

Mr. Arijit Prasad, Adv.

Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List this I.A. before the appropriate Bench after

two weeks.

(PAWAN KUMAR)

(ANAND SINGH)

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER